-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL addiewal) Jada

TREADMILL gAY e
EM-1272

IMPORTANT! lag=

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY Jleal) 138 alasind 38 Ay Sl 138 361 8 s
BEFORE USING THIS DEVICE.
RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE il 3 ) g gm0l 3gs Jaisal

REFERENCE.




Table Of Content

Features
Precautions
Exploded Drawing
Spare Parts List

00 N O w Ww

Assembly Instructions
Operation Instructions 11
Maintenance Guidelines 18

Exercise Instructions 20




Features

Congratulations on choosing the motorized treadmill. You have taken the first step
to a healthier and more rewarding lifestyle. The treadmill is especially designed to
meet your needs. The following are the features of the treadmill.

Speed Range: 1~18 KM/H

Incline: 18 levels auto incline
Hand Pulse
25 Pre-programs
HR programs (for HRC version only)
Bluetooth Fitshow App

Input voltage: 220V 50-60HZ

Foldable and easy moving

Maximum User Weight Capacity: 125 kgs

Precautions

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, BURN, FIRE OR OTHER
INJURY, PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAUTIONS AND INFORMATION
BEFORE OPERATING THIS TREADMILL.

®
L4

It is the responsibility of the owner to be sure that all the users of this treadmill are informed of
all warning and precautions.

Keep pets and small children away from the treadmill at all times.

Never start the treadmill while you are standing on the walking belt.

The treadmill is capable of high speeds. To avoid sudden jumps in speed, adjust the speed in
small increments.

Regularly inspect and tighten all parts of the treadmill. Keep hands away from all moving parts.
Never leave the treadmill unattended while it is running. Always remove the safety key and
move the on/off switch to the “off” position when the treadmill is not in use. Refer to the console
instructions page of this manual for the location and operation of the on /off switch.

Never leave the treadmill unattended when plugged in.

When folding or moving the treadmill, make sure that the safety lock is fully engaged. Do not
remove the motor cover unless instructed to do so by an authorized service representative.
Servicing other than the procedures in this manual should be performed only by an authorized
service representative.

» Keep the plug and power cord away from heated surfaces.

Keep all electrical components, such as the motor, power cord and on/off switch away from
water or other liquids to prevent shock. Do not set anything on the handrails, computer console
or belt.

R/
°

X3

*

53

*

® ®
LA X4

3

*

®
L 4

DS

53

*




FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING:

R/
°

®
L4

R/
°

®
L4

®.
%

®
L4

®
L4

®
%

®.
L4

®.
L4

7
L4

Assemble and operate the treadmill on a solid level surface. Keep at least four feet of
clearance around the treadmill at all times.

Always insert the safety key and attach the clip to your clothing on your waist before
commencing your workout. If you should encounter problems and need to stop the motor
quickly, simply pull the cord to disengage the safety key from the console. To continue
operation, simply reinsert the safety key into the console.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent

or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Remove the safety key and store it in a safe place when the treadmill is not in use. Keep the
safety key away from children.

Wear the proper exercise clothing and shoes for your workout. Do not wear loose clothing or
shoes with leather soles or heels. Be sure to tie long hair back.

Keep all loose clothing and towels away from the running surface. The belt will not stop
immediately if an object gets caught in the rollers or belt. Should an object gets caught, turn the
unit off immediately.

Proceed with caution when getting on or off the treadmill. Use the handrails whenever possible.
Step onto the running belt only when it is running at a very slow speed. Do not step off the
treadmill while the belt is moving.

To get on or off the running surface, straddle the running surface by standing on the right and
left platforms on each side of the belt before starting the belt (to begin your workout) and after it
has stopped (at the end of your workout).

Never attempt to turn around while on the treadmill with the belt running. Keep your head and
body facing forward at all times.

Never turn on the treadmill while someone is standing on the running surface.

Do not rock the treadmill, stand on the handrails or computer console at any time.

Do not overexert yourself during your workout. Stop your workout immediately if you feel
overexerted. If you feel any pain or discomfort, please consult your physician.

Do not attempt any service on the treadmill yourself other than the assembly and maintenance
described in this manual. The treadmill is for household use only. Please refer to the customer
service information contained in this manual should your treadmill require additional service
other than that described in this manual.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for

their safety. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

4




ELECTRICAL SAFETY: This motorized treadmill must be grounded. Should it break or
malfunction, grounding reduces the risk of shock. The treadmill is equipped with a power cord
having an equipment-grounding conductor and a grounding plug. The plug must be inserted into
an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and grounded in accordance with all local codes and
ordinances.

IMPORTANT: Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a risk of
an electric shock. If you are in doubt as to whether the treadmill is properly grounded, check with a
gualified electrician or service person. Do not modify the plug provided with the treadmill. If it does
not fit the outlet, then get a proper outlet installed by a qualified technician.

SURGE PROTECTION: Although this treadmill is equipped with built-in surge protection, an
external surge protector is still recommended. The treadmill will shut off automatically if it
encounters a surge in power. A reset button is located at the lower front of the motor cover. If the
treadmill should be shut down, turn the on/off switch to the “off” position, then press the reset
button. The treadmill will now work properly.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION

The machine is for home use

®
L4

e

*

The voltage for the machine is 220V.

®
L4

Before operating the machine, please do 10-minute warm-up and wear clothes and shoes that

are suitable for sports

+ Do not stand on the motorized treadmill when you adjust, test or start the motorized treadmill.

+ Be careful when you get on or off the machine. Before starting the machine, please grab the
handlebars and place your feet on the side rails (not the running belt). After starting the
machine, stand on the belt with the machine operating at the lowest speed. Then increase the
speed gradually. Before getting off the machine, please decrease the speed to the lowest level
in case of any danger.

« When operating, press the safety at any time, the motor will stop working and the controller will
give warnings.

+« Children should be supervised by adults when they play on or beside the machine.

+ The motorized treadmill should be protected from sunshine, damp and dirt. All the parts shall
be cleaned often.

% When the machine is free from using for a long time, please don't place any objects or stand

on the machine.




Exploded Drawing




Spare Parts List

No. Parts Name Qty No. Parts Name Qty
1 console plastic 1 40 bolt ¢4.2X13 43
2 console back cover 1 41 Power cable 1
3 Display panel plastic 1 42 Allen wrench 1
4 Safety key base 1 43 side rail fixer 8
5 Lcd display 1 44 Bolt M6X25 8
6 Handle bar frame 1 45 Bolt st4.2x13 5
7 Handle pulse 2 46 Bolt M8x45 3
8 Handle foam 1 47 Flat washer M8 21
9 Keyboard 1 48 Nut M8 10
10 Plastic sleeve 2 49 Bolt M8x55 3
11 speaker 2 50 Cushion M6 8
12 Safety key 1 51 Nut M6 8
13 Motor cover 1 52 Bolt M4.2x25 6
14 side rail 2 53 Bolt M4.2x13 2
15 Running belt 1 54 Bolt M10x30 2
16 Running plate 1 55 Bolt M10x45 5
17 Motor 1 56 Flat washer M10 7
18 Motor base plate 1 57 Nut M10 5
19 Incline motor 1 58 Spring washer 4
20 Motor belt 1 59 Bolt M8x20 4
21 Connect cable upper 1 60 Bolt M8x10 2
22 Connect cable middle 1 61 Bolt M8x16 8
23 Connect cable down 1 62 Bolt M8x50 2
24 Lubricant oil 1 63 Foot Rubber 4
25 Front roller 1 64 Bolt M8x50 2
26 Socket 1 65 Move wheel 2
27 Switch 1 66 bolt M8x30 1
28 Fixed plastic 6 67 Bolt M4x10 2
29 Frame deck 1 68 Bolt M10x50 2
30 Rear roller 1 69 Plastic end cap 2
31 Wheel 2 70 Bolt M4x35 2
32 End cap 1 71 Plastic cover 4
33 Upright post 2 72 cushion 4
34 Side cover 2 73 Plastic sleeve 4
35 Controller board 1 74 spring 4
36 Base frame 1 75 Plastic cover 4
37 Incline frame 1 76 Massager head 1
38 Cylinder 1 77 sit up frame 1
39 Bolt ¢3X7 14 78 sit up foam 4




Assembly Instructions

Hardware Packing List:

. . .. Quantit
Part # Description Quantity Part # Description
y
12 ¢ 4.2x16mm Bolt @b 6
M8X16 MM. Bolt
& i < 1
M8X50 MM Bolt Safety key
2 . e 1
M10X50MM BOLT @% Lubricant Oil A
14 1
M8 Washer (@ 8.5x@16xT1.6) Allen wrench S5 -
2 1
M10 Washer (@ 10.5x@21xT1.6) Allen wrench S6 -

Note: Above-described parts are all the parts you need to assemble this treadmill. Before
you start to assemble, please check the hardware packing to make sure they are included.
Please find tools in the hardare pack to help you assembile this treadmill easier.

Step 1. Assemble the upright posts

+«+ Connect the cable from the 33R upright post and the cable from the main frame.

+« Fix the upright post (33R and 33L) on the right side of main frame use the Bolts (M8*16-part
no.61) and washer (M8 Flat-part no.47), and bolt (M8x50-part no.62) with washer (M8 flat
washer-part no. 47), and bolt (M10-part no.68) with washer (M10 flat washer-part no 56).




Step 2. Assemble the massage and sip up function

+ Use the bolt (61, M8x15) and flat washer (47) to assemble the massage support bar between
the both upright post (58L/58R).

+ Remove the screws under the massage head (No 76), and use the same screw fix the
massage head on the support bar (No 77). And put the sit up foam (No 78) on the sit up bar.

Step 3. Assemble the whole console on the machine

% 1. Connect the cables between the console and the right upright post(33R).
% 2. Use the bolt (61, M8x 15) with the flat washer (47) fix the console on the upright post.

*




Step 4. Assemble the side covers on the both upright post
+ Use the supplied screw (4.2*16mm -part no.40) to fix the side cover (34 L&R) to the both sides.

Step 5. Safety key

« Put on the safety key (12) to the right position




Operation Instructions

1. Console Display:

e i B e s
i e dh o i b

~@EmE onomi-

2. window display :

2.1 "SPEED" window: display the current speed, speed range: 1.0--18KM/H, when use the pre-set
programs, will display "“P01-P02-...-P25-U01-U02-U03-HR1-HR3"-FAT

2.2 "TIME" display: display exercise time, positive timing from 0:00-99:59.

2.3 "DISTANCE." Display the running distance, count forward from 0.00-99.9

2.4 "CAL/PULSE "window: movement burns calories consumed calorie value from 0-999,
Display hand pulse from 50-200

2.5 "INCLINE" window: Displays the current incline levels, range 0-18 levels

3. KEY FUNCTION:

3.1 "START” start the machine, “STOP” stops the treadmill.

3.2 SPEED” +": speed + button, at the running state, press it will be added 0.1KM/H every time,
press it for a long time, it will add the speed constantly;

3.3 SPEED"- “: speed — button, at the running state, press it will decrease 0.1KM/H every time,
press it for a long time, it will decrease the speed constantly.

3.4 "INC +", increase the incline levels during running, press it a long time, it will increase the
incline levels constantly

3.5 "INC-" decrease the incline levels during running, press it a long time, it will decrease the
incline levels constantly

3.6 MODE: mode button at the stopping state, select the countdown time, countdown distance and
countdown calories circularly.

3.7 Quickly Speed buttons:: FAST(12KM), MIDDLE(8KM) SLOW(4KM)

3.8 Quickly Incline buttons: HIGH(12%), MIDDLE(8%) LOW(4%)

11




3.9 PROG: Use this button to choose the programs.
P01-P25 are pre-set programs
U01-U02-U03 are user program
HP1-HP2-HP3 are heart rate programs
FAT: test the body fat

4. Quick Start (manual mode):

4.1 turn on the power switch, the magnetic security lock properly absorbed in the panel below the
safety lock position.

4.2 press "START" start button, the system enters three seconds of the countdown, the buzzer
sounds, the time display countdown, 3 second countdown after treadmill running speed of 1 km/h.
4.3 after the start needed, use the "SPEED +", "SPEED -" keys to adjust the speed of the
treadmill; "INC + INC-" keys to adjust the slope of the treadmill.

5 During the movement of the operation:

5.1 “Speed — “key will reduce the operating speed of the treadmill.

5.2 “Speed +” key will increase the operating speed of the treadmill.

5.3 press the “Stop” button, treadmill will stop running.

5.4 Press incline keys to adjust the incline levels of the treadmill

5.5 About five seconds when the movement with both hands’ heartbeat hand grip heartbeat data.

6. Pre-set programs.

Program list
Time Set time/ 10 = every period time

program 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

PO1 SPEED 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
INCLINE 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2

P02 SPEED 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
INCLINE 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 4 4

SPEED 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 3 2

Po3 INCLINE 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2
P04 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
INCLINE 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2

P05 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
INCLINE 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 2

SPEED 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3

Poe INCLINE 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2
PO7 SPEED 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
INCLINE 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3

P08 SPEED 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
INCLINE 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3

SPEED 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2

PO9 INCLINE 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 4 2
P10 SPEED 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
INCLINE 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 2

SPEED 3 5 8 8 9 5 7 6 3 2

Pl INCLINE 4 5 5 5 5 9 9 9 6 6
P12 SPEED 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
INCLINE 3 3 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 3

[ERN
No




P13 SPEED 3 5 7 8 9 10 8 6 4 3
INCLINE 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
P14 SPEED 2 4 6 8 10 10 8 6 4 2
INCLINE 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 4 4
P15 SPEED 3 4 7 8 10 9 8 6 5 4
INCLINE 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 2
P16 SPEED 2 3 5 4 5 5 7 5 4 2
INCLINE 2 2 2 4 4 4 6 6 1 1
P17 SPEED 2 6 8 3 9 4 12 4 3 2
INCLINE 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 1
P18 SPEED 1 5 4 5 9 5 4 5 3 2
INCLINE 5 5 8 8 8 8 I 7 2 2
P19 SPEED 3 4 8 4 3 8 6 4 3 1
INCLINE 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 1 1
P20 SPEED 3 2 3 6 6 6 6 5 3 3
INCLINE 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 2 2
P21 SPEED 2 6 5 6 8 6 7 4 3 2
INCLINE 3 3 3 3 4 4 1 1 2 2
P22 SPEED 2 4 6 8 10 8 6 4 6 6
INCLINE 2 2 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3
P23 SPEED 2 4 6 8 4 2 7 8 12 1
INCLINE 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 2
P24 SPEED 2 4 6 4 6 8 10 8 6 4
INCLINE 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3
P25 SPEED 2 2 2 6 6 10 11 4 8 2
INCLINE 5 5 8 8 8 3 3 5 5 1

7. Custom program:

In addition to the 25 system built-in programs, the treadmill also has 3 user-defined programs that
allow users to set according to their personal circumstances: U01, U02, and U03.

% User-defined program settings:

In standby mode, press the "PROGRAM" button continuously until you want to set the user-
defined program (U01-U03). Press the "MODE" button to confirm entering the setting. Then you
can set the first time period. Use "SPEED+" and "SPEED -" key or speed shortcut key to set the
speed, use "INCLINE+", "INCLINE -" key to set the incline, press the "MODE" key to complete the
setting of the first time period and enter the second time period setting state until Complete the
settings for all 10 time periods; after the settings are completed, the data will be permanently
saved until you reset it next time, and this data will not be lost due to power outage.

% Start the user-defined program:

A. In standby mode, continuously press the "PROG" button until you want to run the user-defined
program (U01-U03), set the running time, and then press the start button to start.

B. After the user-defined program and running time settings are completed, press the start button
to start it immediately.

“ User-defined program setting instructions:

Each program divides the exercise time into 10 time periods. When setting, the speed, slope and
running time settings of all 10 time periods must be completed before the start button can be

pressed to start the treadmill.

13




8. HRC programs (This function only for the treadmi Il with HRC

function)

8.1 At the stop state and use the “PROG” button to choose the “HR1 or HR2 or HR3.And press the
“START” button to start.

s “HR1” program, max speed is 8.0km/h, age 30/default heart rate 124
s “HR2” program, max speed is 9.0km/h, age 30/default heart rate 143
s “HR3” program, max speed is 10.0km/h, age 30/default heart rate 162

8.2If use the Mode button enter the age setting, the speed window will display 30, and user can
use the incline button to change the age as you want, setting age from 15-80. (Pls refer the
heart rate details as below sheet.

8.3 After set the age, use the Mode button, the system will recommend a heart rate goal and
display on the window. But just for reference, the use can set the heart rate according to their
body situation to increase the heart rate or reduce the heart rate. Can set heart rate from 86-
179.

8.4 After user set the age and heart rate, press the MODE button to enter the time setting, the
Time window will display 10:00 as default. User can use the incline or speed button to adjust
the running time. Time setting can be between 5-99 minutes.

8.5Press the mode button to enter the waiting state, or press the Start button to start.

8.6 While using the HRC program, can use the incline button or speed button, but the system still
will adjust the speed or incline to close your heart rate goal.

8.7 Start the HRC program, at the first 1 minute is warm up time, the system will not adjust the
speed or incline. After 1 minute, the system will adjust the speed by 0.5km/h every time to
close your set goal. When add the speed to max speed and still did not reach your heart rate
goal, then the system will increase the incline level to increase your exercise. If the heart rate is
more than your set goal, then system will reduce the incline level by 1 level/10 second till to O,
if your heart rate still higher than the goal, then we will reduce 0.5km/h every 10 second.

Remark: Must use the wireless chest belt for the HRC programs.

HRC1 Program HRC2 Program HRC3 Program
Target zone (L-H) Target zone (L-H) Age Target zone (L-H)
Age : Age . ;
Lowest | Default | Highest Lowest | Default | Highest Lowest | Default | Highest

15 128 133 138 15 149 154 159 15 169 174 179
16 128 133 138 16 148 153 158 16 168 173 178
17 127 132 137 17 147 152 157 17 168 173 178
18 126 131 136 18 147 152 157 18 167 172 177
19 126 131 136 19 146 151 156 19 166 171 176
20 125 130 135 20 145 150 155 20 165 170 175
21 124 129 134 21 144 149 154 21 164 169 174
22 124 129 134 22 144 149 154 22 163 168 173
23 123 128 133 23 143 148 153 23 162 167 172
24 122 127 132 24 142 147 152 24 162 167 172
25 122 127 132 25 141 146 151 25 161 166 171
26 121 126 131 26 141 146 151 26 160 165 170
27 120 125 130 27 140 145 150 27 159 164 169
28 120 125 130 28 139 144 149 28 158 163 168
29 119 124 129 29 138 143 148 29 157 162 167
30 119 124 129 30 138 143 148 30 157 162 167
31 118 123 128 31 137 142 147 31 156 161 166

14




32 117 122 127 32 136 141 146 32 155 160 165
33 117 122 127 33 135 140 145 33 154 159 164
34 116 121 126 34 135 140 145 34 153 158 163
35 115 120 125 35 134 139 144 35 152 157 162
36 115 120 125 36 133 138 143 36 151 156 161
37 114 119 124 37 132 137 142 37 151 156 161
38 113 118 123 38 132 137 142 38 150 155 160
39 113 118 123 39 131 136 141 39 149 154 159
40 112 117 122 40 130 135 140 40 148 153 158
41 111 116 121 41 129 134 139 41 147 152 157
42 111 116 121 42 129 134 139 42 146 151 156
43 110 115 120 43 128 133 138 43 145 150 155
44 109 114 119 44 127 132 137 44 145 150 155
45 109 114 119 45 126 131 136 45 144 149 154
46 108 113 118 46 126 131 136 46 143 148 153
a7 107 112 117 a7 125 130 135 47 142 147 152
48 107 112 117 48 124 129 134 48 141 146 151
49 106 111 116 49 123 128 133 49 140 145 150
50 106 111 116 50 123 128 133 50 140 145 150
51 105 110 115 51 122 127 132 51 139 144 149
52 104 109 114 52 121 126 131 52 138 143 148
53 104 109 114 53 120 125 130 53 137 142 147
54 103 108 113 54 120 125 130 54 136 141 146
55 102 107 112 55 119 124 129 55 135 140 145
56 102 107 112 56 118 123 128 56 134 139 144
57 101 106 111 57 117 122 127 57 134 139 144
58 100 105 110 58 117 122 127 58 133 138 143
59 100 105 110 59 116 121 126 59 132 137 142
60 99 104 109 60 115 120 125 60 131 136 141
61 98 103 108 61 114 119 124 61 130 135 140
62 98 103 108 62 114 119 124 62 129 134 139
63 97 102 107 63 113 118 123 63 128 133 138
64 96 101 106 64 112 117 122 64 128 133 138
65 96 101 106 65 111 116 121 65 127 132 137
66 95 100 105 66 111 116 121 66 126 131 136
67 94 99 104 67 110 115 120 67 125 130 135
68 94 99 104 68 109 114 119 68 124 129 134
69 93 98 103 69 108 113 118 69 123 128 133
70 93 98 103 70 108 113 118 70 123 128 133
71 92 97 102 71 107 112 117 71 122 127 132
72 91 96 101 72 106 111 116 72 121 126 131
73 91 96 101 73 105 110 115 73 120 125 130
74 90 95 100 74 105 110 115 74 119 124 129
75 89 94 99 75 104 109 114 75 118 123 128
76 89 94 99 76 103 108 113 76 117 122 127
77 88 93 98 77 102 107 112 77 117 122 127
78 87 92 97 78 102 107 112 78 116 121 126
79 87 92 97 79 101 106 111 79 115 120 125
80 86 91 96 80 100 105 110 80 114 119 124

15




9. Body Fat
When the treadmill at stop state, use the “PROG” button to choose the “FAT”

Set the parameter, F-1 Sex, F-2 Age, F-3, Height, F-4, Weight, F-5, body fat, use the speed button
can adjust the parameter from F-1 to F-4. use the hand pulse after 5-10 second, then the F-5 will
display your body fat.

While enter the body fat, first display F-1, The number 01 mean is MAN, and 02 means Woman,
use the speed button the change.

Press the mode button will enter F-2, use the speed button to set your age between 10-99.
Press mode button will enter F-3, use the speed button to adjust your height
Press the mode button will enter F-4, use the speed button to adjust your weight.

Press the model button will display F-5. Setting window will display ---, then use the two-handle
bar pulse, after 8 second will display the body fat.

According to Asia people standard, the body fat standard as below

F-1 SEX 1-MAN | 2-WOMAN
F-2 AGE 10-99
F-3 HIGHT 100-200
F-4 WEIGHT 20-150
<19 Too thin
=(20---24) normal
-5 FAT =(25---29) Too heavy
230 Much heavy

10. Safety key function

At any situation, pull off the safety key, the treadmill stop immediately to protect the user.

11. Save energy mode.

If you did not use the machine at 10 minutes, the machine will enter Save energy mode, and you
can press any button to restart the machine.

12. Bluetooth function.

You can use the smart phone through the Bluetooth connect speaker in treadmill for play the
music, you can adjust the speaker volume from the smart phone.

13.Trouble shooting :

Computer not any display. Check all the cable between computer and controller
board, make sure the connection pin is good.

EO1: Computer cable connection fail, check the cables between the computer and
controller board

EO02. Check if your power voltage is under 50% of standard power voltage. Check if
the controller board with smell, or check the motor connection cable.

16




E03. No speed sensor, check the speed sensor if in right position or dirty or broken.
If clean and re-assemble, still not repair, the replace speed sensor

EO4. Incline issue. Check the incline motor cable or reset the incline motor

EO05. Over power current or something was fixed cause the motor not working.
Clean the running board and whole machine, add the silicon oil under the running
belt, then re-start the machine.

EO08. The controller board 24C02 broken, replace or re-assemble the 24C02 or
replace the whole controller board.

If star the machine, but motor not working, then check the motor connection cable,
or check the IGBT from controller board or replace the controller board.

14. Calorie

The incline at 0 level, run 1km consume 70.3 Calorie.
70.3 x Speed(km/h) x Time(hour) x (1+ incline level%)

(D)
9. Built-in Bluetooth Speaker

% Turn on the treadmill power switch, use the phone to manually search for Bluetooth devices
(DP), find the Bluetooth device and click on the connection, after successful connection,
play the music on the phone can be transmitted to the amplifier device on the

10. Safety Key Function
e Scan this QR code on your phone to download the “FIT-SHOW” APP, or you can search
“FIT-SHOW” on your app store.
e Log in the app with your phone number or email box.
e Switch on the “BLUETOOTH?” function before you opens the app,
¢ then search for the device in the app and connect it well.
e You can choose the mode you like to control your treadmill.
e When you are running, your distance/speed/calories/pulse will show on your phone.
¢ |f you choose the MAP mode, you can check your path on your phone.
¢ When finishing your exercise, the app will save your record on your phone.

17




Maintenance Guidelines

Care:

For cleaning the running belt use a vacuum cleaner. If the belt is really dirty, please
use a wet cloth. Do not use any cleanser. When cleaning, use only a moist cloth and
avoid harsh cleaning agents. Ensure that no moisture comes into the computer.
Components that come into contact with perspiration, need cleaning only with a
damp cloth.

Lubrication:

The treadmills have already been spread with "Silicone Oil" in advance before
leaving the manufacturing plant. Silicone oil is without volatility and has gradually
permeated through the running belt. There will be no need to re-spread the oil in
normal circumstances.

To maintain the running belt, we have included a small bottle of "Silicone Oil".
"Silicone Oil" may be re-spread once the resistance has been increased and the
running belt starts rubbing against the running deck. To hold open the running belt
from two sides, apply the silicone oil with an even motion on the center of the
running deck. Allow the silicone oil to ‘set’ for one minute before using the treadmill.

Attention: Only use "Silicone Oil" lubricants for this equipment.

In addition, do not add any other oil ingredient; otherwise, the treadmill will be
damaged. Do not over-lubricate the walking boards. Excess lubricant should be
wiped off with a clean towel.

18




Centering the running belt

During the exercise, one foot is pushing the running belt stronger than the other.
According to that, the belt will be moved out of the centre. Normally the belt will be
centered automatically, but during longer exercise, it can be, that the belt is off the
centre. In this case, please follow up the following instruction. At the rear end of the
running deck, there are 2pcs of Allen screws, which will be used for centering the
belt. Don't use any loose clothes during centering.

- Please turn the Allen screw not more than ¥ turn for each step.
- Stretch one side and release the other side.
- The speed of the belt has to be 6km/h, but make sure, that nobody is running on the belt.

If you finish the centering, walk on the treadmill for about 5 minutes, with the speed
of 6km/h. If the running belt is still not in centre, please centre the belt again. Pay
attention, that you don’t force the belt too much, a shorter life will be caused.

If the gap on the left side is too big, please...

- Turn the left screw a % turn clockwise (tighten it)
- Turn the right screw a % turn anticlockwise (loose it)

If the gap on the right side is too big, please...

- Turn the left screw a ¥4 turn anticlockwise (loose it)
- Turn the right screw a ¥ turn clockwise (tighten it)

Tighten the Belt

after longer exercise, the tension of the belt will decrease. It can be checked if you
put one foot on the belt and belt will stop. To solve this problem, please turn both
screws clockwise for % turns. Please do not turn them more. If the belt is running
out of the centre, please adjust it like described under above center the belt.

Innensechskantschrauben

Innensechskantschrauben
links herum drehen

rechts herum drehen

19




Exercise Instructions

Training with the treadmill is an ideal movement training for strengthening important
muscle groups and the cardio-circulatory system.

General Notes for Training

Never train immediately after a meal.

If possible, orientate training to pulse rate.

Do muscle warm-up before starting training by loosening or stretching exercises.
- When finishing training, please reduce speed. Never abruptly end training.

Training Frequency

To improve physical fitness and to enhance condition over the long term, we recommend training
at least three times a week. This is the average training frequency for an adult in order to obtain
long-term condition success or high fat burning. As your fitness level increases, you can also train
daily. It is particularly important to train at regular intervals.

Training Intensity

Carefully structure your training. Training intensity should be increased gradually, so
that no fatigue phenomena of the musculature or the locomotion system occurs.

Heart Rate Orientated Training

For your personal pulse zone, it is recommended that an aerobic training range will be chosen.
Performance increases in the endurance range are principally achieved by long training units in
the aerobic range. Find this zone in the target pulse diagram or orientate yourself on the pulse
programs. You should complete 80% of your training time in this aerobic range (up to 75% of your
maximum pulse).

In the remaining 20% of the time, you can incorporate load peaks, in order to shift your aerobic
threshold upwards. With the resulting training success, you can later produce higher performance
at the same pulse; this means an improvement in your physical shape. If you already have some
experience in pulse-controlled training, you can match your desired pulse zone to your special
training plan or fitness status.

Note:

Because there are persons who have ,high “and ,low “pulses, the individual optimum pulse zones
(aerobic zone, anaerobic zone) may differ from those of the general public (target pulse diagram).
In these cases, training must be configured according to individual experience. If beginners are
confronted with this phenomenon, it is important that a physician will be consulted before starting
training, in order to check health capacity for training.

Training Control

Both medically and in terms of training physiology, pulse-controlled training makes most sense
and is orientated on the individual maximum pulse. This rule applies both to beginners, ambitious
recreational athletes and to pros. Depending on the goal of training and performance status,
training is done at a specific intensity of individual maximum pulse (expressed in percentage
points). In order to effectively configure cardio circulatory training according to sport-medical
aspects, we recommend a training pulse rate of 70% - 85% of maximum pulse. Please refer to the
following target pulse diagram.

Measure your pulse rate at the following points in time:

20




1. Before training = resting pulse
2. 10 minutes after starting training = training / working pulse
3. One minute after training = recovery pulse

- During the first weeks, it is recommended that training will be done at a pulse rate at the lower
limit of the training pulse zone (approximately 70 %) or lower.

- During the next 2 - 4 months, intensify training stepwise until you reach the upper end of the
training pulse zone (approximately 85 %), but without overexerting yourself.

- If you are in good training condition, disperse easier units in the lower aerobic range here and
there in the training program so that you regenerate sufficiently. ,Good “training always means
training intelligently, which includes regeneration at the right time. Otherwise, overtraining
results and your form degenerates.

- Every loading training unit in the upper pulse range of individual performance should always be
followed in subsequent training by a regenerative training unit in the lower pulse range (up to
75 % of the maximum pulse).

When condition has improved, higher intensity of training is required for the pulse rate to reach the
Ltraining zone “; that means, the organism is capable of higher performance.

Calculation of the training / working pulse:

220 pulse beats per minute minus age = personal, maximum
heart rate (100 %).
Training pulse
Lower limit: (220 - age) x 0.70
Upper limit: (220 - age) x 0.85

Training duration

Every training unit should ideally consist of a warm-up phase, a training phase, and a cool-down
phase in order to prevent injuries.

Warm-up: 5 to 10 minutes of slow running.

Training: 15 to 40 minutes of intensive or not overtaxing training at the intensity mentioned above.
Cool-down: 5 to 10 minutes of slow running.

Stop training immediately if you feel unwell or if any signs of overexertion occur.

Alterations of metabolic activity during training:

- In the first 10 minutes of endurance performance our bodies consume the sugars stored in our
muscles Glycogen.

- After about 10 minutes fat is burned in addition.

- After 30 - 40 minutes fat metabolism is activated, then the body ‘s fat is the main source

Zielpuls-Diagramm / Target Pulse Diagram
(Herzfrequenz/Alter) / (Heart Rate / Age)

2000\‘

95

= 100

E 35

a 180

8 5

= 1 i, =] e

: \755\1 ] 155

£ 52 -

5 180 4

] et

= A \"ﬁ\ia ‘\\\‘ 55

Z 150 1 =¥ = Bininignd
=280 Aga

(Herzschlag/ M

120 ‘_E

Herzfrequanz

10 Uo

<]
_—
B
5

Maximalpuls * 70%
i i empfohiens Urtergrenze
Max. heartrate *70¢
3 % B 40 45 0 55 80 65 10 Sugocdlower imi

Alter/ Age

21










Aalll pan = il Jad 1
Jazdl [ paill Goans =y paill ey e (338 10 22 2
Sl (s = il (e saal g 438 29 3
Ssn) il G dlaiad a1 sl vie Gas Jaees cuuail o o g oISV bl DA o
i (770
o dikid e ¥ aall W dast s Vg 58 oyl CaliSiy o8 AUl el Za )31 W o pefl) D18 o
i 3 ) g5 0S5 (485 (M) il
b 8 a5 La i) 20 sl Blaill 8 Je) Calaa gl a5 88 B g pai Alla 3 i€ 1Y) o
aaail ey (315 oS3yl Ly i "aaadl” Cuppaill GBS (S0 aaaill (e (SaE s il
laa JS5 )3 () (g5 il (8 L)Y gl Yy L canliall g
Bas 50 3l g pail) 8 g il ¢haB (g slall aanill (Sl 3 Jaead g paiBan s JS gLl Wi (o @
(ol Y aall (e 775 in) i) oail) Bl dpaaat

(i 13a g ¢ey ) Aihaie" ) el Jars Jeay S oy il A8 %JLJJ‘(.\‘% A pas uu-.ﬁ
el el de ol Al sl g

:dandlfcu il s Glua
(%100) il by jum Janad sasnll aadl) aall = jaall (adls 488001 3 e 220
Gl
0.70 x (el - 220) 1 SaY) aal)

x (aadl - 220) ;e aal)
%Jﬂ\ dda
laY) gie Jal e Liagi Als po gy 3 dAls jo g slea) A jo (o e IS5 Ay i sas 5 IS 0585 G oy
sl ol 0o 810 A 5 relea)
ol 8 ) oSl AL 3o el e 5l SRl Ca i) e 3883 40 ) 15 s il
sl sl e 3183 10 ) 5 1A
gl 3 L)Y e ciladle ol @jeda 1) ) dle gy @i 13) 1758 il (e (i g

t Al U ) LA ol s
O sSalall Uidlae 8 45 ) Gl Sl Liabua @llging Jaaill ol (e 3383 10 Jsl 3~ @
Lol gpaall G o 3333 10 (gm0 - @
@l raal) anall § 83 i 5 o pall SIall il dilee Lapdii a1 438040 - 30 a2 - @

Zielpuls-Diagramm / Target Pulse Diagram
(Herzfrequenz/Alter) / (Heart Rate / Age)

200 0\‘
95

= 190

E 85
a 180
g 5
FRL I\\\‘ =l 2
3 \ms\l \ 165
£ 52 P
g 160 =
= A \ls?\\ \\\‘
= 150 I
s
B a0
3 |
g b7
£ 10 i
g
ERRi]
z
g
B
@ 110
£

100

20 25 30 35 40 a5 50 55 60 65 70 Suggestad lower lmit

Alter/ Age




S Sleall s agall Ciliaall e sana il AS Al Wie a3 p i) Slea e il
e sl

ottt dale claada

Bl pladall A 5 J 48 any 10 o Y -

sl Jane ) Gl A5 o8 (oSl 13) -

il sl el i) o slad QA (e Gl ey U8 Canl) claaly a8 -
'éiaﬁ«_\:\‘)ﬂ\ucuéﬁjﬁ\}[ &cﬂ\d&hﬁ@ﬁ‘uﬂ‘)dﬂ‘wc‘@\ﬂ\m-

il B 4 g

A1 e ¥ 8 JEY) e @l e GG Gy il a st dashall saall Lo Al 3y jad s i) A8 ]
S sina By ) pe a0 0983 3a 5l 2V} ash zlad o Jpeanll da e cpallll a3l 8 5 o s
MQ\ﬂésuaJﬂ\uabdﬁuﬁ_d\w@ﬁ;&pﬂ\\.@\ﬂ;&gcdﬂ:ﬂ

o yail) Bad
AS jall alas gl cBanll alga) 3 als Caaad Y Gy (a5 Ca il 3ad Baly ) oy Aling el i anlatiy o8

) Sl il Janal A gal) ca il

b eV 8 ol 3 Gt 2y | ) ga i (Gl LAl aa g el Aalad) dpaddl) ) dihid dually
Ll b dilidl a2 e Canal | ) sl Blaill 8 ALy sk (o pa Cilas s DA e asbiad IS0 Janil) (3l
el il 1aa 8 ey p3i g (g0 %80 JeSi ) an il el g i dga g 8 5] Caagiaaal) el
(il G ol (0 %75 i)

oo ) el Aalal) 400 sell e st dal (e cJandl il 50 gan @iy (i gl (e Aiiall %20 B
el € 1) o) Gl 8 Bad Jiny 13 g ¢l iy e elal zU) GaY el clil) (o paill #las
Lalall (i) ddady &y sllaall () ddkie daias Gl ¢ panil) Janal 4 sall (il 35 8l oamy Jailly
Aol Za00 Al i el

8- P S

Al gell Aahiall) 4 il Bl (zand) ghlie Calind a8 "Aiadaie g "Aalle" Ciliay agaal Galaiil o ga gl 15k
8 5 il (68 Camy Vel o8 & (Caagiiosal) (anil) Jalada) (ulill ddle 3hlie (e (4000 s 21 dilaidll
Oe il Jal e e il eay Ji andall 3 )Lk agall ad 65 jalall s3a () sixtaall 4l 5 13) Ao all 5 5all
e aill daacall 5 i)

o il ga asadl)

alie JSYI ga Gy 4 oSatll o5 o3yl gl ey il s gl sad Cum e sl Adal) Aalil) e ) g
G sabal e S Gaaaaly ) i) e sac ) oda (salai oo ) (maill i) anll e S

| Jama) g2 il Ganll aadl) aall sanae AHESH Cuypail) S5 oY) Alla gy puil) Coaa e 1laie) (b yisall
st Al plal) ol all 15y Jlad JSG) Al 4, gaal) 5 5l 535 (585 dal (e (R sie iy 4le
Al Cargial) (anll hlde e sa )l oy panll aBY) aall (e 785 - 770 Aty a3 pan Jaeay

sl dia 31 o83 Bl Jara by a8




il B 5 ) al ja cuds
0= Vol el dpatis ey e Bl (s AY) e ST 5 (5 on) ) ga Gpeall (san) @i (el oL
O 1 al ) ¢3S 38 J sk G el £l (ST LalEl Caaiiall 8 o) jall i &5 L Bale 5 Caualiial)
21 e lindal 5 yall daie (e AR Caphall 8 as gy AN Claledll gLl s 5) Allall oda by Canatiall
& al ) i Ui Aaliiad (udle o araind ¥ Caiatiall b o) jad) ol Laladial sl il 5 ool
atiall

Bokd 5,5 ms 0o un Y e ol (2 s o -

DAY Qi) el g il sl oy o8 -

Aol e pads ol S aae g XU 815 de /oS B ol Jall de s 5S5 o Cany -

Sl 1) Aol B Aoy Ly 5 (3183 5 53 (ol Slea (o (el chatiall (8 ol 5all i (e capgi) 13)
Lo 358 ol all e Jariad Y caniil (5 )al) 5 e Canatiall 3 o) jall Gl s ) caay coatiall 8 g ol bl s
pee puadt M gam

‘ ™ 3 B S ) h:u'la.l\ e s,:;m KA TR
(M)é;\)lcu\ uJ\A:: agﬁ\gﬁjjd@))u:}?\ JLAMAS\ JJE—
(43 ) Aeludl o lie ol uSe 5550 a ) G Jlassall i -

e 13 B mS Gall) Guilad) e B gadl) cuils 1y
(45)) Aeludl e olatl (e 359 @) M:y\ BIPWA( ,aj-
(4as ) aSal) delud) o lie oladl 35550 gy ! Slassall i -

PUAJ\.A.&

e Ban) 5 Ll Cua g 13) Glld (e gl Sy o) el 2 Grddian o shal 3yl Azl H o slail) A jlas an
EJJJ@JJ\M:\LM\Q_\JBLb&\@uﬁcﬂ\xﬁjﬁ@ﬁ‘m‘a&d;je\)ﬂ\uﬁjﬁy‘je\ﬂ\
P

Innensechskantschrauben
rechts herum drehen

Innensechskantschrauben
links herum drehen

V4




Aol i)
=Ll
Ao plaail) oy A Ui o1l (IS 13) 200 5l AiSall pdid o5 5l ol s Cinkast
il Jal go int g Jadh Allie (il dakad padinl opplatill die | alita (gl padiud Y Allue (hLed
) gt Bl ae el (Al QU Sl i sanalll () A gha ) J 580 3o (e S Al
L Al LS dadais ikl

F Al

Ja 0sSladl oy gl aiiae b yotie Ji G "0 sl @3 o g oa) 3 5ead pa Jadlls &
ol el cpasale Y Aala @llin (sS5 ssad) pla e Uiy i Jalid o g L (e
Akl

Gy orasale) (e "o sSball Cu Y e B ppiea dals ) Gpeaaly Ui g all ol ja e Lliall
gl alia sy (s all daiey NSV 8 (coall ol Ja ey A gl 5245 2 a0y sSalaui)
o) il goall daie Cualiie e 4 slaie 48 o () 5Siball Gy ) aaa (Ouils (e 18 sde
ol Slea aladin) J saal 5 A58 saad elulay o sl

ket 133 o sSaliadl " ansniill gy 3 dad andiial Al
b Y il Slea il Casad W) g ¢ AT 5 0 sSe l Al oY celld ) Ailayl

Adglai Aaiey X ) peadill ) e comy il 15l pn

\A




4l Gl ) 14
Al gs by 70.3 lgivg aal s siasLS Al (g yall €0 (5 siue die aaial
(% ) (5 sise +1) % (elu) gl % (Aelu/sS) de_ud) x 70.3

(((ea)))
S o Gl g ((DP) s gl 8 jea) e G g aaall Caled) aadial g ¢ cdiall Sl Jandl ZUka Jualdiy 58
) el g i) e 83 g gall (s gall JiadS (S cralill Juai¥l amy g (Juai) 358 8l g & 635l
e 2 sall Dgall S Slea

LY lide didi g 10
FIT-" 0o ol liSay 51 "FIT-SHOW" (ol J il il e 138 ay ol Laiu) ) grasa o
hal Gkl jade e "SHOW
(I Sy B saia f il 8 5 aladinly Gkl ) Jsaal Jassty
(Guhil) 7 J8 "BLUETOOTH" dik y (s 8
N Alia g o5 Gulaill G Sleall e i)
el palal) nall Slea (b aSaill sy 3 53 puagll L) el
Al e Gaallfdy ) all @l padlfie jullfAiludl jediiv (s all xie
il e @ s e Giadll $liSa dday 3l gy @il 1)
Slila e ol gkl Bis o el e ol aie

E.I,_‘

\V




pedl 92239
"FAT" JLaY "PROG" L paiiul i sl s b o5l Slen (5% Loie
D) eAAl.u\ ‘e.m;j\ O (F-5 ‘OJ‘,S\ F-4 cauﬁJ\ﬂ\ -3 ¢)u_“ F-2 cua.'\;l\ F-1 ¢dalzall Ol eﬁ
goﬁﬂ\ F-5 uay_}ueisg\}ﬁ 10-5 2 2l st padind F-4 (A F-1 (3 daleal) aval de )
REIPWEN
de yul) ) aadiul 6l el iy 025 cJay 2 01 Al (F-1 G ym Yl a8 canall 3 ) saall Jlaa) oL
gl hanal de judl ) padind (F-3 Jaaw pa gl ) e Laal
g haualde yull ) aadiul (F-4 Jadw pa gl ) Je bl
¢Opatiall g3 day il (and paddul &3 c-o- dlacY) 33U (e plis [F-5 ajman zisalll ) e bil
el (G O paall G et ()5 8 2
S sail) e anead) 8 0 saall jlma bl 3 Gulil) e G

F-1 i 1-day | 2-5
F-2 sas 10-99
F-3 aols 100-200
F-4 003 20-150
<19 las 4438
. =(20---24) nb
-5 Ot =(25--29) s 4L
230 Jas Al

dadlud) Flide 4idi 5,10
eadiall Glaal Haall o il Hles gy ) o lite Cand i g ol B

Bl g8 il .11
)@ Slo bl @iy A8l 68 a8 lead) Jaay Cagud (38 10 3aal Jlead) axiiug ol 1)
Okl Jaads sale Y

i Ay 12
BN =_uA]" I S & Bluetooth i Jatdl O gall €0 P& (e é'ﬂ\ ailel) alasin Sy

rJsliall Ja 13
et 523 O e 8By oSl A5l 5 53 el (s COUSD paen (g (383 g0 gl Gl sl
RECN
oSl da gl g i guaSl (s LS e (3 ¢ i puaSl QIS Jusil Ji28 :EQ1
Ain oS 1) Las 3ind . oedil) AN ga (e %50 (e 5 il 48U aga S 13 Laa (3in3  E02
A ad) Jra 55 IS (e 383 ) oSl da ) 5 4s3
JosuSa ol i 5l rmiall g gall 3 (IS 13 de puall s (e (33 ey jadies 325 Y EO3
de pull e iy & = Sad JiE e I D cdagend bale) 5 48 o3 13)
Sealls Jsnsl) Aa 5 Ciulaiiy o8 el Jae pre B s e o 8 - 3a) &5 ) 21311 L) (EO5
Otead) daaezi e o3 (Juanll o) e Jiad o sSolall ¢y Canal g (JalSIL
(JalSI aSaill A o Jasind 51 C0224 gend i 5l Jaiiast ) 3 308 C0224 oSaill 4a 5 [EO8
da 5l 00 IGBT (e G383 5l eyl Jpm 53 IS (o (538 cJany Y & pmall (15 ¢ Sl Jaandi o513
aSadll da gl Jasial gl aSail)

\1




32 117 122 127 32 136 141 146 32 155 160 165
33 117 122 127 33 135 140 145 33 154 159 164
34 116 121 126 34 135 140 145 34 153 158 163
35 115 120 125 35 134 139 144 35 152 157 162
36 115 120 125 36 133 138 143 36 151 156 161
37 114 119 124 37 132 137 142 37 151 156 161
38 113 118 123 38 132 137 142 38 150 155 160
39 113 118 123 39 131 136 141 39 149 154 159
40 112 117 122 40 130 135 140 40 148 153 158
41 111 116 121 41 129 134 139 41 147 152 157
42 111 116 121 42 129 134 139 42 146 151 156
43 110 115 120 43 128 133 138 43 145 150 155
44 109 114 119 44 127 132 137 44 145 150 155
45 109 114 119 45 126 131 136 45 144 149 154
46 108 113 118 46 126 131 136 46 143 148 153
a7 107 112 117 a7 125 130 135 47 142 147 152
48 107 112 117 48 124 129 134 48 141 146 151
49 106 111 116 49 123 128 133 49 140 145 150
50 106 111 116 50 123 128 133 50 140 145 150
51 105 110 115 51 122 127 132 51 139 144 149
52 104 109 114 52 121 126 131 52 138 143 148
53 104 109 114 53 120 125 130 53 137 142 147
54 103 108 113 54 120 125 130 54 136 141 146
55 102 107 112 55 119 124 129 55 135 140 145
56 102 107 112 56 118 123 128 56 134 139 144
57 101 106 111 57 117 122 127 57 134 139 144
58 100 105 110 58 117 122 127 58 133 138 143
59 100 105 110 59 116 121 126 59 132 137 142
60 99 104 109 60 115 120 125 60 131 136 141
61 98 103 108 61 114 119 124 61 130 135 140
62 98 103 108 62 114 119 124 62 129 134 139
63 97 102 107 63 113 118 123 63 128 133 138
64 96 101 106 64 112 117 122 64 128 133 138
65 96 101 106 65 111 116 121 65 127 132 137
66 95 100 105 66 111 116 121 66 126 131 136
67 94 99 104 67 110 115 120 67 125 130 135
68 94 99 104 68 109 114 119 68 124 129 134
69 93 98 103 69 108 113 118 69 123 128 133
70 93 98 103 70 108 113 118 70 123 128 133
71 92 97 102 71 107 112 117 71 122 127 132
72 91 96 101 72 106 111 116 72 121 126 131
73 91 96 101 73 105 110 115 73 120 125 130
74 90 95 100 74 105 110 115 74 119 124 129
75 89 94 99 75 104 109 114 75 118 123 128
76 89 94 99 76 103 108 113 76 117 122 127
77 88 93 98 77 102 107 112 77 117 122 127
78 87 92 97 78 102 107 112 78 116 121 126
79 87 92 97 79 101 106 111 79 115 120 125
80 86 91 96 80 100 105 110 80 114 119 124

Vo




(HRC 4dba g3 35 3al) (pdiall Jlgad haid duanaiia 484k ol) s28) HRC g .8

sl "START" ) e bl s \HR3 5l HR2 5l HR1" i "PROG" ) padind s i sill dls 88,1
124 ozl J8Y) Qlill il pn J32e/30 eall dhel/aS 8.0 (s soaill de yudl "HR1" galiy o
143 ozl J8Y) Qlill il pn J32e/30 eall dhel/aS 9.0 (s soaill de yudl "HR2" zalip o

162 (ool 5V i) il puin J22a/30 er) cdeli/aS 10.0 s soaill de yudl "HR3" el gy oo

00 plasiud axdieall Sy ¢30 eyl 338U i s ¢ anl) slae] ) Jsaall o (sl ) alaainl Ala 3 8.8
b Al gl e il iy sum Jee deeslis ) g sl sl Jll) 80 ) 15 (o el nts ey LeS el il sl
A8

3L oSl 33l e dm je g il il jun Jare gy plil (amgps g paasll ) aadil ¢ enll i 222 8.9
L S Gl il e Jane Sl o i) il i Jane 5ol 3wl Allad 68 g QR Ly Jana Jasia aladinsd) ¢Sy cdali
179-86 0o Gl Gy Jase

33Uy et g o gl dlae) JAaY gl ) Ao darial (il G i ey eall ety axdidl BlE 23 8,10
<l slae) sl s of OSay dasniil) g Janal de ) o dadll ) aladiad axdiell (S | el 581 2aelS 10:00 Aol i )
4382 99-5 o

eadliag ) e Tl ol Qi s ) Jeaall aagll 5 e bl 8,11

Jaal) sl el Jasmy Jlagas ol (1 e pud) 5 o daall 5 o) iay (HRC grali s plasiad 5L 8,12
Bl L i e e (3D2Y

Ban) 5 4885 ey aall o de ) Japay AUl gy o) celaal) g o Baa) 5 4385 U & (HRC gl 10 8,13
daai ol (g gl e pudl ) de ) Al e aadl) clioe 33 Y 550 S B A lu/a$ 0.5 ey Aoyl Ty o)) o s
Caagl) o ST ) il jam Jma S 1) ety pa 31 Jaal) (6 giane 803y aldail) o s cciagioaall QS i Jane ) an
cizgll (e (Jeb J) 3 Y Gl Sl ym Jane G813 5 €0 (Sin )55 10733 5 (5 sie iy daall (5 sie ity pU3) o giand caaadl)
V5810 JSAe /xS 0.5 Juliy o 685 o guid

HRC zel s (SLdU jauall ol s aladdinl cang 148ada

HRC1 z=tx HRC2 gt HRC3 @t
(L-H) Zagind) 2alid) (L-H) Zagind) dakid (L-H) Zagind) dalid)
> o ot Sy > o i ey > Sl ot ey
15 128 133 138 15 149 154 159 15 169 174 179
16 128 133 138 16 148 153 158 16 168 173 178
17 127 132 137 17 147 152 157 17 168 173 178
18 126 131 136 18 147 152 157 18 167 172 177
19 126 131 136 19 146 151 156 19 166 171 176
20 125 130 135 20 145 150 155 20 165 170 175
21 124 129 134 21 144 149 154 21 164 169 174
22 124 129 134 22 144 149 154 22 163 168 173
23 123 128 133 23 143 148 153 23 162 167 172
24 122 127 132 24 142 147 152 24 162 167 172
25 122 127 132 25 141 146 151 25 161 166 171
26 121 126 131 26 141 146 151 26 160 165 170
27 120 125 130 27 140 145 150 27 159 164 169
28 120 125 130 28 139 144 149 28 158 163 168
29 119 124 129 29 138 143 148 29 157 162 167
30 119 124 129 30 138 143 148 30 157 162 167
31 118 123 128 31 137 142 147 31 156 161 166

V¢




b1l de 3 5 8 8 9 5 7 6 3 2
ol 4 5 5 5 5 9 9 9 6 6
P12 e 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4
) 3 3 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 3
b13 ie 3 5 7 8 9 10 8 6 4 3
s 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
P14 Ao 2 4 6 8 10 | 10 8 6 4 2
sl 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 4 4
b5 ie 3 4 7 8 10 9 8 6 5 4
A 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 2
ic 2 3 5 4 5 5 7 5 4 2
P16 -
LAl 2 2 2 4 4 4 6 6 1 1
17 de 2 6 8 3 9 4 12 4 3 2
ol 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 1
b18 ie 1 5 4 5 9 5 4 5 3 2
Sl 5 5 8 8 8 8 7 7 2 2
b19 ie 3 4 8 4 3 8 6 4 3 1
) 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 1 1
P20 ie 3 2 3 6 6 6 6 5 3 3
) 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 2 2 2
de 2 6 5 6 8 6 7 4 3 2
P21 -
ol 3 3 3 3 4 4 1 1 2 2
22 de 2 4 6 8 10 8 6 4 6 6
o) 2 2 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3
P23 ie 2 4 6 8 4 2 7 8 12 1
Sl 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 2 2
P24 e 2 4 6 4 6 8 10 8 6 4
) 2 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 3
po5 de 2 2 2 6 6 10 11 4 8 2
) 5 5 8 8 8 3 3 5 5 1

toaada el 7
Lzl Gpertivall e il 5 padusd) assg el 2 3 e Wyl 8l Slea (gsing callaill 3 e i 2 25 ) A3l
U035 <U02 U01 sl aghy skl ey

rpadiuall Ji (e Ba0aal) mali ) Dilalae ) o
Lzl (U01-U03) paiviceal) i (o danall el pall Jasm 5 s el S0 "adlipll" ) e Latal calasinsl) a8
glise 5 "- SPEED" s "+SPEED" it pasivl oY) dsia 3l 5 yidl) Lapn i€y o5 shae Y1 Ji) 286 "MODE" L) le
"MODE" zlis (e Ll y cJsall Janal "= INCLINE" 5 "+INCLINE" ¢liis a3l 5 cde judl Japal de pudl jlsial
ny g 5 el dia 3l aend ilalac YV JaST s 0 dia 30 5 il dlae) Al Jaol 5 W) dse 05 il slae) JLeSY
g Uil Cawy lilal) o3 (8 oy ()5 (el 5yl 8 Ldann Bale s o685 i iy JSE ULl B alaus clalae Y e slgiiy)
el kall

raaiivsall J (e dasal) eali ) faul o
Luzls ((U01-U03) pasivsall Ji (e sl ali sl Jiaidis 3 5 i "PROG" L) o L) sy Iaival o) gag b
sl eadl 5y e Jarl e.\ Jaritl) ¢
sl e aleimead ead) 5 e Tl Qi) € 55 axdioal) J8 (e 2aaal) i pall lalae ) JLaS) 2y o

padiuall Ji (e daaal) il shae ) Claglat o
) ) sead Jasdill G g5 laaiVl g de pud) Slalae ) JaS) cuay cdanall v Auie y <l 38 10 ) cpoail) g el IS sy
el Jlea dani el daadall ) e Jaaall (e oS G i 8 ) Ak 3l

\Y




el LY 50 13 andin) el 3.9
Gise 33330 el 2 & PO1-P25
axiiuall =ali 3 4 U01-U02-U03
) ¢y i Jane el g & HP1-HP2-HP3
peall G o gaall LRl saall

o) pasll) i sl 4

e J8 aan ge Jiud 83 g gall A lll 3 min IS asdalina) GlaY1 (8 Galiaial a8y g A8l Uie Jiadiy 8 4.1

all g e gl i pad (U sl g e yall el 5 e 3l aal) e o) 5 3G AU Jany g M eadl 5 e bkl 4.2
AelufoS 1 el Slea diandide o 2 ()5 3 5 5Ll

Lual " INC + INC" zilis ¢ ol Jlea de yu sl "- "SPEED (SPEED +" il aaaiv) cslhaall cadl 123 4.3
el e dae

rdaleal) 48 ja s 5

il Slea dianli ey e Uil Iy Cagas - el 5.1

il Slea didi e yuay) e "+ Speed” zlite Jaxy 5.2

dandl e il Sl i g s QA" ) e bakunl 5.3

il Slen b daal) il sinsa sl Jual) eiflin e Lainl 5.4

Al i ity ) dad Qldl Sl pal) LIS A8 all die ol pd = 5.5

L IVPPR XX @abg .6

el sl Aaild
o die sy <= 10 /bl lana

o= 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

POL de 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
) 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2

o2 de 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
o) 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 4 4

P03 de yu 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 3 2
ol 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2

P04 de 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
) 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2

POS de 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
ol 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 2

P0G de 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3
ol 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2

o7 de 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
) 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3

PO8 de 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
o) 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3

P09 de yu 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2
o) 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 4 2

P10 de 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
) 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 2

—
—




aSaill Bas g AdLd 1

e i B e s
A dbosn o b o o il b L

{3 3 ; oo|L-

B BUY Lo e 2

e i e Bl zal il alaiiud die delu/aS 18--1.0 rde yudl Glas dddlal) de yudl i je Mo " 336 2 1
Osen-" PO1-P02-...-P25-U01-U02-U03-HR1-HR3""

:99:59 M1 0:00 (e (¥ i sill 5 e palll 5 i je G e 2.2

99.9-0.00 ¢ pladl) el gyl Al iy MEildl” 2.3

999-0 e Ayl o) i prd) dad g ASlginall 4y ) jall il jad) (3 25 4 ) "CAL/PULSE" 333G 2.4

200-50 0o 3l (s pa e

G 5ie 18 () 0 e s sty Adlall Jall iy s ayas "INCLINE" 3381 2.5

rdaani ) AL G 3

(Sl Slea il g "STOP" ¢ Sleall dsnii e 3.1

(Al gl syl aide daxazal 6 ye JS 3 delu/aS 0.1 48lin) st 4gle Jaral (Jondill Alla 8 o+ e yudl 3"+ de 5w 3.2

¢ Ol ey de yudl Capatin g

O o gas 5 Al gl 3 il ale Jnial 350 JS 8 delfaS 0,1 i ajle ol (Jyaczill s 3 e pudl 30" e ) 3.3
)iy de )

D ety Jad) i sise 3 Jias Ay gha syl Lo aaall eggpall ol Jaall il gisa 3355 "+INC" 3.4

D iy Jaall i stase (g I8y o gan g Al gha 3 il ale Jasal (g yall el Jaall il e (10 Iy "-INC" 3.5

L Sy ol aell 4y ) jaldl ol el 5 5Ll 2l Ailise g okl aell g sas gl Al & ol ) iaasll 3.6
(S 4) s sl (oS 8) Jamsia ¢(pS 12) ams DAmyudl Ao ) )51 3.7

(%4) iunitic ((%8) ian sie «(%12) Alle 1Aayull A1 )51 3.8

AR




Otatiinsall (13 gendl SIS e Lpulal) 4lae V) areny 48 4 5 ghdll
A e (Gaays Ysh 34) Lalall elaall cuil (40 a8 ¢ jal) - ale 16%4.2) 8 all Jlasall aaiiind o
RUTTLEN




) g dail) ddls 5 aranty 08,2 5 ghadl)

Orfainaall RN (s SN ae s Cusiad qand] (47) Aalacsal) 2SI 5 (MBXL5 61) Jbassall prdiad o
(L/58R58)

Ly i o o) Gl il lassall i adiin g (76 a8 ) clilail) (gl ) Jaud 53 ga gall 2] 5l & 5L a3 o
oaslall lay y3 e (78 ad)) peslall 5 ) pass (77 p3)) e

el e Ll Sl $0m 5 gomns 5.3 5
(R33) oY ﬁﬁl.u.d\ 3 ganl) g (sS;ﬂ\ Bas g oy COLKH Jua gy PO
A 3 gardl e aa 6l il (47) Asdacia) 48la) & (M8X 15 ¢61) Llemsall padini o




”w L4 ”
5 e ) At Al
R 12 ¢ 4.2x16mm Bolt Eb 6
M8X16 MM. Bolt

Q/ 2 7 & 1

M8X50 MM Bolt ¥ Safety key

2 . e
M10X50MM BOLT @% Lubricant Qil AV !
) 14 | 1
M8 Washer (@ 8.5x@16xT1.6) ‘ Allen wrench S5 —

M10 Washer (@ 10.5x@21xT1.6) - 2 Allen wrench S6 —’ !

ceendl) b eadl U8 3a i) Slea qoendl Lealiag il o) 3aY) US oo odle daim gl o) 32y 1ABBad
o el 3 36a¥l 550 &)Y o il oy Lgaad (e 3SUl 3 3ea1 8 500 (e iadll
Al 138 Sl Slea arend

Lagiinaall IS HLiall areniy a8 1 5 ghadl)

il Y e QiS5 R33 asivsall 3 gandl (e JUSI Qi gy 3 o

¢ 3a-MB*16) (& _nll plasinly i N JUY) (e Ga¥) ilall e (L3335 R33) aiiveal) 3 ganl) i o
M8 datass 4S1) 3SH aa (B2 .8 + 32-M8BX50) tawsally ((47 ad ) rrhass ¢ 3o MB) 4SWll5 (61 3
(56 a3 ¢ 3> - M10 dalae 4S) 4SE ae (B8 &, ¢ 5o - M10 datass ASEH) Jlavsas (47 A ¢ 5o -




) A

%

ad £ 32Y) and s | | A, £ 32Y) and A
1 LSl KKaill s 1 40 ©4.2X13 43
2 aSaill sas gl alal) clail) 1 41 Al s 1
3 ASiOL pae da gl 1 42 Ol g s 1
4 L) iilie 3ac 8 1 43 Llall Laaal) KUl Cuia 8
5 @3 o J) AL 1 44 M6X25 il 5 8
6 Uaiall Ly i ) 1 45 st4.2x13 &g 5
7 o) ae Jaladll 2 46 M8x45 < 5 3
8 82 ) ae Jalatll 1 47 M8 dalaie e 21
9 ilaa) Al 1 48 M8 sl 10
10 el oS 2 49 M8Xx55 < 5 3
11 Al 2 50 M6 sy 8
12 Oy ik 1 51 M6 sl 8
13 adl el 1 52 M4.2x25 <5 6
14 Al Laaal) KU 2 53 M4.2x13 < s 2
15 ISNREN 1 54 M10x30 b il 2
16 soall syl 1 55 M10x45 < 5
17 & yae 1 56 M10 dalase Al 7
18 <yl Bacli da ) 1 57 M10 Jsal 5
19 oaied e 1 58 ) e 4
20 EPAINEN 1 59 M8x20 <l 5 4
21 s sl QIS Jym gy 8 1 60 M8x10 < 5 2
22 Lo Y1 QA a5 a8 1 61 M8x16 < s 8
23 iy QIS o sty o8 1 62 M8x50 <5 2
24 i) ¢y 1 63 padl) Lallas 4
25 L) 43 ghans) 1 64 M8X50 <l 5 2
26 oiall 1 65 Aaall &l 2
27 Jd3ad 1 66 M8x30 skl 1
28 s elaudly 6 67 M4x10 < s 2
29 B e 1 68 M10x50 < 5 2
30 Aalall &l gl 1 69 Sl Alg ela 2
31 ilae 2 70 M4x35 < 2
32 elazll 4 1 71 Sl elae 4
33 FERF TR 2 72 alu g 4
34 PEIEN elac 2 73 laudl r‘s 4
35 aSaida ol 1 74 & 4
36 JEWRTIFUAN] 1 75 Sl plae 4
37 e ) 1 76 ETVE 1
38 L) gl 1 77 DY) sl 1
39 P3X7 byl 14 78 B3 paslall 4







lland of allai s & (V013 V) il Slea Jaa 58 Cany 140 ) dadld)
Ay il Jlen et &8 Al S Aedal (el Hha (e G )Y daa sl JIS
Cafie Canlie diia & Guiiall Jaa) cang ool Guie s Clanall a5 Jea 5o 40 4l
Aplaall i sl g il g8l apaad 88 g asa JSS (a5 349

daral g gl jhad L Clazal) Gy )l Jea gal adid) ye Juasill 523 38 2l
Gl jeS s cramaa IS Ui 5o il e S 13) Lo 8 el i€ 13) 400 yeS
coniiall Ulio 0S5 al 13 el Slea pe 25m gl Guiial) Jaxi ¥ Aila 38 o Sl 5

8 5 8 e g Cufie ilin Guiie e Jaald

520 (e e Aleny 3530 138 i) Jlea o e a1 el 3245 (e dlaa
Slen Gl il 83005 (e (xS (5l Cusied) e J) 3 Y 48l Y el
Oe il ol 6 5all 8 dasall sale ) s g bl 8 5ol Asd g 13 Gl i)
Zlike Jysaiy al ¢ Lhall Jlea Jandi Gy (5 )5 pall o PSS N ad) el

O derps bl sale) ) e bl 4 Ml Gl aday A Gls Y dae il
Zaa < oY ‘;ld\

dalgd) Aadld) cilaglas

BTN IAREGNS L R PEN I

58 220 s Dleall (L Sl agadl

Laliall L2 5 QD) el ) g (3380 10 3aad elaaWl alidll sy ¢ Slead) Janidi J8 o
fualy

_wjiwgss\jwfbgy\gmx\ e Lo awi Yy o

358 Alsa) a e Olead) dordii ey J8 ke Jo 3 5l Jleadl () asaiall i 1538 (S 4
o A8 Gleadl Jiandi e any (ol pla Galy) Alad) gl e @l i g5 Al Al
> Ol e Jaol J8 Uy de ) 530 3 a8 o5 Ao s S Sleadl Jian ae ol 3ol
obd sl o s Al 8 6 shue ol Aoyl S

O Ly deadl e @ jaall G g iy sl A gl ) e vl (Jaadil) ie o
) pdal ?S;ﬁ\

Avlay o Sleadl e saaly Laxie (il U8 (e JUaY) A8 ja cang o

s 5V men Calali gy LY g Ay sha el Aadl e (V) i) Sles Ales a0
£ s £ -J‘)SEA :..

47\55 uﬁ}j\ }\ ;Qﬁ\ Lﬁ‘ c.bjedc = c:\JgJLSJﬂe\JSSMY\ u.a\;m; J\.@Aj\ aﬂ_).ld.a.c 3




teod Lag alal) s cdliadlu Jaf e

plal dayjf e JB Y Ailua e Jaila lia gl mhan e abiandiy JSall Sles ety o8 4
_a\éﬂ\@gg‘;ﬁu\ S s

eligal 13 o saill g2 J8 & pad Jsa cludle o eluiid) cuiy a8 5 LY ik Waila Jaal o
e ke Joadl @llull Cons (5 g0 elile Lad e o & jaall Caldy) ) dalay oS 5 S
aSadll saa s A OlaY) Zlide Jlaa) sale) (5 sw clile Lo (Juanill) Alial gl aSaill 52a 5 o0

L ol daadll J€ 5 of Aaieadd) 48 580 U8 e dladin) caad oalill alaeY) elle (o e 13) o

ol it Jiles sad e b sal) GaldZY) i o

Ldia) alaiu¥l af Sl Jlea 058 Y Laie (gl (lSa 4 305 GlaY) #Uide A1 5 a8 o
LY e 13 ) # iy

CaS gl Jlad Dl da] ) daliad Guadle 3553 Y G paill Al G pail) Adal g Gadla 351
(il gy ghall pall Jay y (pe S dpala

Lo awn le 130 1558 ol el i gy () g adl s (e Cailiall s Aaliiadll (uDlall aen 2aaf o
; _\gﬁshg\mﬁj‘u&@;u\;‘;_e\p\jmb@\g

aai Vel Sl LS ol all aadial 4 J 3l ol bl Slea (o gmaall die 1538 S o
ad ol Jaall Slea oo I8 Y AL Aday de s Jany (58 Laxie V) Al ol e
2 all

Ofaidl e @l A (e sl mhaw e Gl i J ) 1 s oadl das e dgeaall o
(Ol Al (B) 4B 58 aayg (Gl o) plGadl es di aljad) ils e s )y el

Slaa g elul ;) e Lils o) ) Jei pe i) Slea e @laga g ol GEINY I Jglas Y o
REAL P [FEVEQE AP L JRTEH

ol s e L padd iy A JSa Jlea Jadi Y 4

o _gs}g;i‘;}M\‘;M\sbwi&}w\‘;ﬁqﬁj&\Jme}@gy.:.

o all gl Comd 18] alea¥l Cpas W) )il e el il G el L) el 3T Y o
b 3 LI (o> g zle )

138 8 Ao gal) Dlpall 5 preail) Cadlan cludiy il Slea e dilua o el al Jglas Y o
e Saall Aadd Slaglan Al g ga ol oy dad ) aladilB Gasada Sl Slea
elli Cadlan 4il) dead ) ey palall ciall jlea zlia) Ala g didall 138 85 ) )
(all 13 6 das gl

O O pdll (Dl el 8 L) palaial) J8 (e aladiued Gacada je Jleall 138 o
aby al Lo A paall g3 508l ) ()5 sy Gl ol ddiall ol dpadl o Anad) ) a8l Cania
CianaieSle e Jssme padd JB e leadl aladiul Gl Lad ageun 5 ol agale ) aY)
el gl pie (pe 2SN JUBYI e a2y




&) aall

Al BllSa g daia ST sl aar gan W) 8 ghall b adl | V) i) Glea bl e Ll
ceall Slea i e (o L elilalial 4l Uanad ) Sles arasd

Aclu/psS 18 ~ 1 tde yudl Gl
Sl lasil (5 sie 18 ;1 lasay)
) 2 s
Lawe el 12 25
(b HRC laaY) 4 pdall o)l sall zal 5
PRICEICY AEME
Fi» 60-50 st 220 1Y) ea
A all Ay Sl AL
22 125 tpaiid) 535 () 2al

laliiaN)

sl Bel 8 o s Al Alal Sl Gaoa ol Baoa 5l Al S Aesal (el Hlad ol
138 il lea (it 08 A e sheal s

el apang 138 Sl Gl eddiue aan $30) e U A 5 e clllall Gile o 1l o
UaliaY)

Y aes A i) Sl oo bl ALY 5 AV il gl el o

il ol a e el g g oA il Jlea o a8 Y o

de ) ol de judl 8 Aalid) @l ) cuadl dlladl Gle puldl Je 0 Gl lea o
) 5_yia cilaly 3

Z Uik ey ja g lal) ZUide A 3l Ll a8 aliad ol A8l pe (50 100 il Slea 55 Y o
dndia aal ) aladiuVl a8 Jiall Sl (S Y Ladie ") Gl aaz g ) el Y/ Jsil)
M@sﬁj uug}(\/d:\:.&ﬁ\ CL\SA é}aqu):.d dgjﬂ\ Jaa @(.\SA.J\ SJ;J Qw

2l eSIL Y e ga (50 Laie 1341 A1 je (90 i) Slen Y o

S yad) elag A0 a8 Y | JelSIL e L) J8 o e 2B 4 ad o sl Slea b die o
el yaY) Gl Ailuall o) ) cang | aaize dedd Jiae 8 (e cllhy g 53 25 13) Y
dadh aciaa dadd (Jiee Ao g Judal) 138 daa gl

Al el e 1ay A8l el g Guldl) Jaial o

) (e 13y ol /i) ~Uida o A8UAN @l g @l aall Jia Al 5o SH il Sall pan Laia) o
o aSadll Bas g sl o3l Al e e b gl i Y Al e cileaall aiad 5 A sl
alall sl i gl




Obgioeall Jgi

AR

YA

) Hraall
Saliay)
DOlaai) hald g
Dbl adad Aails
aranil) Cilagdad
ol Claglas
Alual) Glall )




JKY LAND

Need Help?
30 Luva i

Call For Technical Support.

il acall e Jgeanll Jual

United Arab Emirates anial) 4y yll &l YY)

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 403 grid) Ay yall ASLadll

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




